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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION

AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Plaintiff, Case No. 2:18-cv-11966

V. HONORABLE STEPHEN J. MURPHY, llI

TRANSATLANTIC REINSURANCE
COMPANY,

Defendant.

STIPULATED ORDER REGARDING
SPECIAL MASTER’'S REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, CONSENTED AND AGREED, by and between the
undersigned counsel to all the parties hereto, that:

1. Pursuant to Rule 53(f)(2), Fed.R.Civ.P., the recommendation of Special
Master Michael G. Costello, made in his Report and Recommendation filed November
29, 2018 (“Report and Recommendation”), that the Court not bifurcate discovery in the
manner suggested by the plaintiff Amerisure Mutual Insurance Company (“Amerisure”),
is hereby adopted;

2. Amerisure reserves its position that the chart annexed to the Report and
Recommendation as Exhibit A contains errors and omissions, and the Court by its
adoption of the Report and Recommendation does not adopt the chart as a finding of fact.

SO ORDERED.

s/Stephen J. Murphy, 1lI
STEPHEN J. MURPHY, llI
United States District Judge

Dated: December 20, 2018
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SO STIPULATED:

/sl Lori McAllister

Lori McAllister (P39501)
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
Capitol View Bldg.

201 Townsend Street, Suite 900
Lansing, MI 48933

(517) 374-9100
Imcallister@dykema.com

[s/ Carl H. Poedtke Il (w/permission)

Stephen W. Schwab

Carl H. Poedtke Il

Jamie L. Davis

DLA PIPER LLP (US)

444 West Lake Street, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 368-4000
stephen.schwab@dlapiper.com
carl.poedtke@dlapiper.com
jamie.davis@dlapiper.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

[s/ Timothy J. Jordan (w/permission)
Timothy J. Jordan (P46098)
GARAN LUCOW MILLER PC

1155 Brewery Park Blvd.

Suite 200

Detroit, Ml 48207

313-446-1530
tjordan@garanlucow.com

/s/ Bruce M. Friedman (w/permission)
Bruce M. Friedman

RUBIN, FIORELLA & FRIEDMAN LLP
630 Third Avenue, 3" Floor

New York, New York 10017

(212) 953-2381
bfriedman@rubinfiorella.com

Attorneys for Defendant



